  TABLE OF CONTENTS
STANDARDS IN THE VALVE AND PRESSURE RELIEF INDUSTRY 1
ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THE VALVE & PRESSURE RELIEF INDUSTRY 2
DEFINITIONS FOR THE PRESSURE RELIEF INDUSTRY 3
PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE SHELL MATERIAL ASTM SPECIFICATIONS 6
BOLTING MATERIAL ASTM SPECIFICATIONS 9
RELEVANT ASME PRESSURE TEMPERATURE RATINGS 10
FLOW RATE CALCULATION AND TERMS 11

TECHNICAL DATA
  PRESSURE RELIEF DEVICE SHELL MATERIAL ASTM SPECIFICATIONS
When material permits the usage above 1000oF the flanged PRDs are limited to 1000oF..
Group
No.
ASME
B16.34
Material
Product Form
Forgings Castings Plates Bars Tubular
Commercial Name Designation Temp. Service (oF) Spec. Grade Spec. Grade Spec. Grade Spec. Grade Spec. Grade
2.1
Type 304 Standard 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 800o   A351 CF3
Type 304 Standard 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 1000o (1) A182 F304 A351 CF8 A240 304 A182 304 A312 TP304
Type 304  High Temp. 18Cr-8Ni -20o  to 1500o A182 F304H A351 CF10 A240 304H A182 304H A312 TP304H
Type 304 Standard 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 1000o (1)       A479 304 A358 304
Type 304 Standard 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 1000o (1)       A479 304H A376 TP304
Type 304  High Temp. 18Cr-8Ni -20o  to 1500o         A376 TP304H
Type 304 Standard 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 1000o (1)         A430 TP304
Type 304  High Temp. 18Cr-8Ni -20o  to 1500o         A430 TP304H
2.2
Type 316 Standard 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(7) to 850o   A351 CF3M
Type 316 Standard 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(2) to 1000o (1) A182 F316 A351 CF8M A240 316 A182 316 A312 TP316
Type 316  High Temp. 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -20o  to 1500o A182 F316H A351 CF10M A240 316H A182 316H A312 TP316H
Type 316 Standard 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(6) to 1000o (1)       A479 316 A358 316
Type 316 Standard 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(2) to 1000o (1)       A479 316H A376 TP316
Type 316  High Temp. 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -20o  to 1500o         A376 TP316H
Type 316 Standard 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(2) to 1000o (1)         A430 TP316
Type 316  High Temp. 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -20o  to 1500o         A430 TP316H
 18Cr-8Ni -20o  to 800o   A351 CF3A
Type 317 Standard 18Cr-13Ni-3Mo -20o  to 1000o A182 F317   A240 317   A312 TP317
Type 317 High Temp. 18Cr-13Ni-3Mo -20o  to 800o A182 F317H A351 CF8A A240 317H   A312 TP317H
Type 317 Standard 19Cr-10Ni-3Mo -20o  to 1500o   A351 CG8M
2.3
304 Low Carbon 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 800o A182 F304L  A240 304L A182 F304L A312 TP304L
304 Low Carbon 18Cr-8Ni -425o(2) to 800o
316 Low Carbon 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(7) to 850o A182 316L A240 316L A182 F316L A312 TP316L
316 Low Carbon 16Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(7) to 850o     A479 F316L
317 Low Carbon 18Cr-12Ni-2Mo -425o(7) to 850o A182 F317L   A182 F317L
(1) At temperatures over 1000F, use only when carbon content is 0.04% or higher. Maximum temperature service 1500F.
(2) For cryogenic application